
As of April, 2021

◎ 毎月、所属事務所または早稲田ポータルオフィス*で在籍確認のサインをしなければ、奨学金はもらえません。①のサイン日程の期間内に在籍確認のサインをしてください。
①のサイン期間内に所属事務所でサインを済ませた方のみ、当該月の奨学金支払日に、登録した口座に奨学金が振り込まれます。

◎ 旅行や病気等で締切日までにサインに来られない人は、②のサイン日程の期間内にサインに来てください。その場合、奨学金は翌月中旬に振り込まれます（②参照）。
（②のサイン日程の最終日は、必ずしもその月の最後の日ではありませんので、ご注意ください。）

◎ ②のサイン日程の最終日までにサインができなかった場合は、その月分の奨学金の支給はありません。夏期・冬期・春期の休暇期間も、毎月1回は大学にきてサインをしてください。
所属事務所・早稲田ポータルオフィスの開室時間は、各自責任をもって確認してください（土日祝日や長期休業期間中は事務所が閉室している場合があります）。

◎ 振込日より前に口座を解約した場合は、その月の奨学金を受け取ることができません。
◎

◎ In order to receive a monthly scholarship, you must sign up at the office of your school every month. Please be sure to sign up by the sign-up due date of each month shown in ① below.
Only the students who sign up by the sign-up due dates of every month will be able to receive a monthly payment in their registered bank accounts on the payment dates.

◎ In case you cannot come to your school office for unavoidable reasons such as sickness or traveling, please be sure to sign up at your school office by the final due dates shown in ② below. 
In this case, the payment of scholarship will be made into your bank account in the middle of next month (Please refer to ② below).
(Please note that the last day of the final due dates shown in ② is not always the last day of the month.)

◎ If you miss the final sign-up due dates listed in ②, you cannot receive the scholarship for that month. 
You must come to school at least one day each month to sign-up during summer, winter and spring vacations as well.
Please be reminded that it is your responsibility to check the office open hours (School offices/Academic Advising Office may be closed on Saturday, Sunday, National holidays or long-term holidays).

◎ If you close your bank accout before the payment date, you cannot receive the scholarship for that month.
◎

*

If you are enrolled in one of the following schools, please sign up at Academic Advising Office (Bldg.#7, 1st floor); School of Political Science and Economics, School of Law, School of Commerce, 

* サインの際は在留カードを提示してください。

Please show your Residence Card when you sign up.
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① 月次の振込を受けるためには、以下の期間内にサインをしてください。
To receive a monthly payment, please sign-up by the following sign-up due dates. ② ①の締切日までにサインが出来なかった場合、以下の期間内にサインをしてください。

If you fail to sign up by the due dates listed in ①, please sign-up by the following sign-up due dates.

在籍確認簿にサインをする際は、必ず自分の名前の欄にサインをしてください。サインの際は自分でどの欄にサインをするか確認してください。他の人の欄に誤ってサインをした場合、奨学金は振り込まれません。

When you sign for the sign-up sheet, please make sure to sign-up on your culumn by yourself. If you sign-up for another student's culumn by mistake, you cannot receive the scholarship for the month.

May. 12 (Wed) ～ May. 27 (Thu) Jun. 15 (Tue)May. 6 (Thu) ～ May. 11 (Tue) May. 27 (Thu)

Jun. 7 (Mon) ～ Jun. 28 (Mon) Jul. 15 (Thu)Jun. 1 (Tue) ～ Jun. 4 (Fri) Jun. 22 (Tue)

Jul. 7 (Wed) ～ Jul. 28 (Wed) Aug. 17 (Tue)Jul. 1 (Thu) ～ Jul. 6 (Tue) Jul. 26 (Mon)

Aug. 3 (Tue) ～ Aug. 27 (Fri) Sep. 13 (Mon)Aug. 2 (Mon) ～ Aug. 2 (Mon) Aug. 24 (Tue)

Sep. 2 (Thu) ～ Sep. 28 (Tue) Oct. 15 (Fri)Sep. 1 (Wed) ～ Sep. 1 (Wed) Sep. 17 (Fri)

Oct. 12 (Tue) ～ Oct. 27 (Wed) Nov. 16 (Tue)Oct. 1 (Fri) ～ Oct. 11 (Mon) Oct. 28 (Thu)

Nov. 8 (Mon) ～ Nov. 26 (Fri) Dec. 15 (Wed)Nov. 1 (Mon) ～ Nov. 4 (Thu) Nov. 24 (Wed)

Feb. 16 (Wed)2022 Jan. 6 (Thu) ～ Jan. 12 (Wed) 2022 Jan. 28 (Fri)

Dec. 7 (Tue) ～ Dec. 22 (Wed) 2022 Jan. 21 (Fri)Dec. 1 (Wed) ～ Dec. 6 (Mon) Dec. 22 (Wed)

Feb. 1 (Tue) ～ Feb. 4 (Fri) Feb. 24 (Thu)

2022 Jan. 13 (Thu) ～ Jan. 27 (Thu)

次の学部・研究科の学生は、早稲田ポータルオフィス（7号館１階）でサインをしてください   : 政治経済学部、法学部、商学部、社会科学部、国際教養学部、法学研究科、商学研究科、社会科学研究科、国際コミュニケーション研究科

School of Social Sciences,　School of International Liberal Studies, Graduate School of  law, Graduate School of Commerce, Graduate School of Social Sciences, Graduate School of International Culture and Communication Studies.

●奨学金支給や在籍確認に関する質問・相談等
    For inquiries concerning sign-up and scholarship payment

学生部奨学課（戸山キャンパス：学生会館1階(３０号館)）
Scholarships and　Financial Assistance Section, Student Affairs Division　(1st Floor of the Student Center, Bldg. #30 on Toyama Campus).
【 ℡ ０３－３２０３－９７０１, e-mail: ryugakusei-tantou@list.waseda.jp 】

4月分のサインについては別途留学センターからご連絡します。振込日は口座情報の提出時期によって異なります。
For April stipend, please follow the information from CIE office. Date of payment will be differ depending on when you complete procedures regarding bank account.

Mar. 2 (Wed) ～ Mar. 30 (Wed) Apr. 15 (Fri)Mar. 1 (Tue) ～ Mar. 1 (Tue) Mar. 17 (Thu)

Feb. 7 (Mon) ～ Feb. 24 (Thu) Mar. 11 (Fri)


